	OIFE
•	OCT 2 0 2006
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	RI RI
10/20/4	

10-25-2006



TOTAL DIENOS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
10332		
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Traden thereof.	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
NIPPON SHEET GLASS CO., LTD.	Name: ISHIFUKU METAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Address: 20-7, Uchikanda 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8654, Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 29, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this Acument is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/470,414, filed July 29, 2003 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael R. Davis, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ X Enclosed (Check No. 768.35)	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975	
DO MOR VIEW	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at Michael R. Davis, Reg. No.25,134 Name of Person Signing Signature	October 20, 2006 Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
Do not detach t	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	4 04	
Commissioner and Assistant Secret Box Assign Washington, D	nments .C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100 Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this butten estimate to	
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22003_0959A	

THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FEE FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975.

> **PATENT REEL: 018443 FRAME: 0307**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ishifuku Metal Industry Co., Ltd. of 20-7, Uchikanda 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8654 Japan, and Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. of 7-28, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8559 Japan, are the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. application Serial No. 10/470,414, filed July 29, 2003, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded July 29, 2003 in the Assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014644, Frames 0874-0876, and

WHEREAS Ishifuku Metal Industry Co., Ltd. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. application Serial No.10/470,414,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Ishifuku Metal Industry Co., Ltd., to said Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd., of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd., by its undersigned officer, does hereby sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. application Serial No. 10/470,414, to said Ishifuku Metal Industry Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns.

Signed this	29th	day of _	September	, 2006.

Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. For:

Name: Mr. Katsuji FUJIMOTO

Title: President

Witness:

Youko Morshashi
Soid. Kishinga Witness:

> PATENT REEL: 018443 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 10/20/2006